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Bay Terrace Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center 77 1037 08/29/25 08/28/26 (302) 478-8889
889 South Little Creek Road                       

Dover, DE 19901
Anne Studd AStudd@bayterracerhc.com Katie Courtney KCourtney@bayterracerhc.com

Cadia Rehabilitation Broadmeadow 120 1956 06/01/25 05/31/26 (302) 449-3400
500 South Broad Street                       
Middletown, DE 19709

Alfred Hylton alfred.hylton@cadiahealthcare.com Kindo Kamara kindo.kamara@cadiahealthcare.com

Cadia Rehabilitation Capitol Healthcare Services 120 1022 04/01/25 03/31/26 (302) 734-1199
1225 Walker Road                                         
Dover, DE 19904

Sally Miller sally.miller@cadiahealthcare.com Sandra Petronis- Interim sandra.petronis@cadiahealthcare.com

Cadia Rehabilitation Pike Creek 177 2348 06/01/25 05/31/26 (302) 455-0808
3540 Three Little Bakers Blvd.                   

Wilmington, DE 19808
Brandi Wilson brandi.wilson@cadiahealthcare.com Michelle Amore michelle.amore@cadiahealthcare.com

Cadia Rehabilitation Renaissance 130 2155 04/01/25 03/31/26 (302) 947-4200
26002 John J Williams Highway             

Millsboro, DE 19966
Marycolleen Rodgers marycolleen.rodgers@cadiahealthcare.com Erin Clark erin.clark@cadiahealthcare.com

Cadia Rehabilitation Silverside 128 2559 11/01/24 11/20/25 (302) 478-8889
3322 Silverside Road                          

Wilmington, DE 19810
Nichole Nolan nichole.nolan@cadiahealthcare.com Channel Etty Chanel.etty@cadiahealthcare.com

Complete Care at Brackenville LLC 104 1118 06/01/25 05/31/26 (302) 234-5420
100 Saint Claire Drive                                    
Hockessin, DE 19707

Ronald Inglis ringlis@ccbrackenville.com Rebecca Difilippo Rdifilippo@ccbrackenville.com

Complete Care at Hillside LLC 106 1070 06/01/25 05/31/26 (302) 652-1181
810 South Broom Street                                
Wilmington, DE 19805

Ruth Graziano RGraziano@CompletecareHillside.com Debra Baich- Pietlock DBaich-Pietlock@Completecarehillside.com

Complete Care at Silver Lake LLC 120 1116 06/01/25 05/31/26 (302) 734-5990
1080 Silver Lake Blvd.                                

Dover, DE 19904
Steven Smith Ssmith@ccsilverlake.com Donna Burns Dburns@ccsilverlake.com

Country Rest Home 56 1176 07/13/25 10/13/25 (302) 349-4114
12046  Sunset Lane                                       

Greenwood, DE 19950
Timothy Yoder tim.yoder@countryresthome.net Janelle Gonzalez - Interim crhdon@countryresthome.net

Delaware Bay Rehabilitation & Healthcare Center 139 1068 04/01/25 07/31/26 (302) 856-1962
110 W. North Street                              

Georgetown, DE 19947
Julie Kline JKline@delawarebayrehab.com Amanda R Lee ALee@delawarebayrehab.com

Delaware Hospital for the Chronically III 205 1046 01/01/25 12/31/25 (302) 223-1000
100 Sunnyside Road                                                        
Smyrna, DE 19977

Geraldine Stewart geraldine.stewart@delaware.gov Juan Marrero juan.marrero@delaware.gov

Delaware Veterans Home 144 2029 06/11/25 06/10/26 (302) 424-6000
100 Delaware Veterans Blvd.                 

Milford, DE 19963
Sandy Amaker Sandy.Amaker@delaware.gov Brandi Cunningham Brandi.cunningham@delaware.gov

Delmar Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 109 1028 06/29/25 06/28/26 (302) 846-3077
101 Delaware Av enue                                     

Delmar, DE 19940
Tonya Burton Tburton@delmarrehab.com Deborah Benton Dbenton@delmarrehab.com

Excelcare at Lewes LLC 179 1067 10/01/25 09/30/26 (302) 645-4664
301 Ocean View Blvd.                              

Lewes, DE 19958
Lisa Sierer lisa@excelcarehm.com Amy Lynn Brockson abrockson@excelcarelewes.com

Excelcare at Newark LLC 101 1031 10/01/25 09/30/26 (302) 998-6900
49459 Ogletown-Stanton Road                    

Newark, DE 19713
Rhonda Quinlan rquinlan@excelcarenewark.com Finda Josephine Menjor-Kromah FKromah@excelcarenewark.com

Excelcare at Wilmington LLC 150 1107 10/01/25 09/30/26 (302) 655-6135
2801 W. 6th Street                          

Wilmington, DE 19805
Juanita Brunson jbrunson@excelcarewilmington.com Deanna M. McNally dmcnally@excelcarewilmington.com

Exceptional Care for Children 46 1967 04/01/25 03/31/26 (302) 894-1001
11 Independence Way                          

Newark, DE 19713
John White jwhite@exceptionalcare.org Heather Casile hcasile@exceptionalcare.org

Evergreen Post Acute LLC 151 1160 08/02/25 06/30/26 (302) 653-5085
3034 South Dupont Boulevard                  

Smyrna, DE 19977                       
Jessica Rochester jrochester@evergreenpostacutede.com Simon Akama Sakama@evergreenpostacutede.com

Foulk Living LLC, Nursing Home 46 1058 07/01/25 06/30/26 (302) 246-8601
1212 Foulk Road                                                      

Wilmington, DE 19803
Leslie Johnson- ED #REF! Tirus Macharia TMacharia@foulkliving.com

Gilpin Hall Nursing Home 96 1063 07/01/25 06/30/26 (302) 654-4486
1101 Gilpin Avenue                                      

Wilmington, DE 19806
Jessica Bannan jbannan@gilpinhall.org Rochelle Wilson rwilson@gilpinhall.org

Jeanne Jugan Residence 40 1133 07/01/25 06/30/26 (302) 368-5886
185 Salem Church Road                               

Newark, DE 19713
Sister Cecile Zeringue admnewark@littlesistersofthepoor.org Sharon L. Alexander Pyle dnsnewark@littlesistersofthepoor.org

Kentmere Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center 104 1083 10/01/25 09/30/26 (302) 652-3311
1900 Lovering Avenue                                  
Wilmington, DE  19806

Brittany Brown- ED BrittanyBrown@Kentmerenursing.com Debora Marrero Shackelford DeboraShackelford@kentmerenursing.com

KUTZ Rehabilitation and Nursing 90 1154 12/31/24 12/30/25 (302) 764-7000
704 River Road                                              

Wilmington, DE 19809
Felisha Marcus Alderson- ED falderson@kutzseniorliving.org Tylena Kelly tkelly@kutzseniorliving.org

Lofland Park Center 110 1088 09/12/25 09/11/26 (302) 628-3000
715 E. King Street                                          
Seaford, DE 19973

Tawnya Dennis Tawnya.Dennis@GenesisHCC.com Beverly Gray Mears Beverly.gray-mears@genesishcc.com
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Milford Center 136 1155 09/02/25 12/02/25 (302) 422-3303
700 Marvel Road                                                            

Milford, DE 19963
John Byrd john.byrd@genesishcc.com Beth Poehouseman beth.poehouseman@genesishcc.com

Millcroft Living Nursing Home 110 1307 07/01/25 06/30/26 (302) 366-0160
255 Possum Park Road                          

Newark, DE 19711
Ed Burleigh - Interim Admin Eburleigh@millcroftliving.com Folarin Adegoke Osundina Fosundina@millcroftliving.com

New Castle Health and Rehabilitation Center 120 1008 02/01/25 01/31/26 (302) 328-2580
32 Buena Vista Drive                                 
New Castle, DE 19720

Daesha Slocum Daesha.Slocum@saberhealth.com Victoria Moraa - Osoro Victoria.osoro@saberhealth.com

Newark Manor Nursing Home 67 1104 01/20/25 01/19/26 (302) 731-5576
254 W. Main Street                                    
Newark, DE 19711

David Boyer davidboyer@newarkmanor.net Tiffany Hodgdon thodgdon@newarkmanor.net

Ocean Grove Post Acute LLC 181 1100 08/02/25 02/01/26 (302) 934-7300
231 South Washington Street                        

Millsboro, DE 19966
Matthew Wheaton MWheaton@oceangrovepa.com Wayne Slate wslate@oceangrovepa.com 

Pike Creek Nursing and Rehabilitation 177 1090 08/01/25 11/01/25 (302) 239-8583
5651 Limestone Road                                  
Wilmington, DE 19808

Brian Lenehan brian.lenehan@pikecreekhc.com Christine Thompson christine.thompson@pikecreekhc.com

Polaris Healthcare & Rehabilitation Center LLC 100 3060 03/15/25 03/14/26 (302) 503-7650
21 W. Clarke Avenue                                 

Milford, DE 19963
Brenda Decker BDecker@polarishealthcarerehab.com Alison Gooding Agooding@polarishealthcarerehab.com

Regal Heights Healthcare & Rehab Ctr 172 1079 09/01/25 08/31/26 (302) 998-0181
6525 Lancaster Pike                                 
Hockessin, DE 19707

Sara Jane Thompson SThompson@regalheightshealthcare.com BethAnn Troy Btroy@regalheightshealthcare.com
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Regency Healthcare and Rehabilitation Center 100 1202 08/04/25 11/03/25 (302) 654-8400
801 N. Broom Street                            

Wilmington, DE 19806
Bruce C. Martins bmartins@Regencyhcr.com Maria Brown - Interim MBrown@regencyhcr.com

Seaford Center Nursing Home 124 1115 06/01/25 05/31/26 (302) 629-3575
1100 Norman Eskridge Hwy                      

Seaford, DE 19973
Johanna Keeton johanna.keeton@genesishcc.com Elvandra Hutt elvandra.hutt@genesishcc.com

Shipley Living Health Care 82 1169 07/01/25 06/30/26 (302) 477-8800
2723 Shipley Road                                  

Wilmington, DE 19810
Chanel Dale Lateef- Interim Admin Cdale-Lateef@shipleyliving.com Michael Asika MAsika@shipleyliving.com

Springs Rehabilitation at Brandywine LLC 169 1001 05/13/25 05/12/26 (302) 998-0101
505 Greenbank Road                              

Wilmington, DE 19808
Tsahai Z Shaw tshaw@coralspringsrhc.com Shamika Kiyen Glover sglover@coralspringsrhc.com

Stockley Center ICF/ID 50 1047 05/05/25 05/04/26 (302) 933-3000
26351 Patriots Way                                 

Georgetown, DE 19947
Kai-Stefan Fountain-  ED Kai-Stefan.Fountain@delaware.gov Luke Nielson - DON Luke.Nielson@delaware.gov

Stonegates 49 1122 09/01/25 08/31/26 (302) 658-6200
4031 Kennett Pike                                                              

New Castle, DE 19807
Michele Dennis mdennis@stonegates.com Tami Adams tadams@stonegates.com

The Center at Eden Hill 80 2880 02/07/25 02/06/26 (302) 677-7100
300 Banning Street                                    

Dover, DE 19904
Brian J. Zaragoza bzaragoza@centeratedenhill.com Bessann Murugi Muuo-Wambua BWambua@centeratedenhill.com

The Mary Campbell Center 73 1092 10/02/24 10/01/25 (302) 762-6025
4641 Weldin Road                                        

Wilmington, DE 19803
Tarah Pappas- ED tpappas@marycampbellcenter.org Janet Smith jsmith@marycampbellcenter.org

The Moorings at Lewes Nursing Home 40 2136 10/01/25 09/30/26 (302) 645-6400
17028 Cadbury Circle                                     

Lewes, DE 19958
Annette V Moore avmoore@springpointsl.org Mary Haffaney mhaffaney@springpointsl.org

Westminster Village Health Center Nursing Home 75 1130 05/01/25 04/30/26 (302) 744-3600
1175 McKee Road                                               
Dover, DE 19904

Nicholas Shockley Nshockley@psl.org Nwaego Ukanwo unwaego@psl.org

WillowBrooke Court at Cokesbury Viillage 45 1162 07/02/25 07/01/26 (302) 235-6000
726 Loveville Road                                           

Hockessin, DE 19707
Kristen Binz-Perrone Kristen.Perrone@actslife.org Monica Martin- Interim Monica.Martin@actslife.org

Willowbrooke Court at Country House 48 1097 07/02/25 07/01/26 (302) 654-5101
4830 Kennett Pike                                       

Wilmington, DE 19807
Jennifer Greenwalt Jennifer.Greenwalt@actslife.org Shannon Donovan Pizzollo shannon.pizzollo@actslife.org

Willowbrooke Court Skilled Center at Manor House 60 1207 07/02/25 07/01/26 (302) 629-4593
1001 Middleford Road                                

Seaford, DE 19973
Joseph Kupa Joseph.Kupa@actslife.org Wanda Cannon wanda.cannon@actslife.org

Wilmington Nursing and Rehabilitation 138 1137 08/01/25 07/31/26 (302) 764-0181
700 Foulk Road                                              

Wilmington, DE 19803
Renee Boyer rboyer@wilmingtonhc.com Rebecca Famularo Rfamularo@wilmingtonhc.com
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